MUNRO TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

July 8, 2014 Munro Township Hall

PRESENT: Antkoviak, Ginop, Dotski, Tracey and Nows

GUESTS: Edward Ginop, Marie Watts, Holly & Richard Gedert, County Road Commissioner, Ken Paquet and Chris Brown.

Supervisor Antkoviak called the meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. with the pledge to the flag.

MINUTES – Holly Gedert said the June 10, 2014 meeting minutes should be corrected, she did not ask the township to approve a letter to the DNR for an appraisal on Arvilee Pettit's property for a future boat launch ramp. Minutes should read: The DNR requested a letter from the township to approve the DNR's intention to get a state appraisal on Arvilee Pettit's property located at Reinhardt Road on Douglas Lake for the purpose of a future public boat launch. Nows made the motion to approve the June 10, 2014 meeting minutes with the correction. Tracey supported the motion. Motion carried.

PAYMENT OF BILLS – Tracey made the motion to pay the June Bills amounting to \$16,164.74, supported by Nows. Motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

- Ken Paquet, Cheboygan County Road Commissioner is asking for support in the August 5th Primary Election for a 1 mill County millage request for road. The Road Commission is currently operating with fewer employees, their equipment is getting older and they are getting less money. One mill would do 15 miles of resurfacing.
- Chris Brown of Mackinaw City is running as a republican for 1st District County Commissioner. He is asking for support in the August 5th Primary Election.

NEW BUSINESS

- Munro Township has 1296 yards of gravel left. The Cheboygan County Road Commission has been spreading gravel around the township.
- ◆ An estimate of Afton Stone for Silver Strand Road was \$25,355.00.
- July Board of Review will be at Supervisor Antkoviak home on July 22, 2014 at 7:00 p.m.

OLD BUSINESS

• Holly Gedert reported that the Douglas Lake Association was not in favor of a new boat ramp, they wish to keep the old ramp located next to the Douglas Lake Bar.

Nows made the motion to adjourn at 8:15 p.m., supported by Tracey. Motion carried.

Linda N. Ginop Munro Township Clerk